20170404000113530 1/4 \$156.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/04/2017 12:50:47 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

Return to and mail tax statements to: TRANS AM SFE II, LLC 8300 Mopac Expressway, Ste 200 Austin, Texas 78759

File #: N-CMS-REO-100394

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Know all men by these presents: That for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 (\$132,500.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned Grantor, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whose post office address is 4801 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, (herein referred to as Grantor), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to TRANS AM SFE II, LLC, whose address 5001 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 200, Austin TX 78746 (herein referred to as Grantee) the following lot or parcel of land, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

SEE COMPLETE LEGAL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A

Property Address: 1209 Amberley Woods, Helena, AL 35080

Parcel ID: 13-8-27-3-000.001.122

Seller to convey the title by special warranty deed without any other covenants of the title or the equivalent for the state the property is located. Seller makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the property

And Grantor does for Grantor and for Grantor's executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE, Grantee's heirs and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that Grantor is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell, that the executors and administrators shall specially warrant and defend same to said Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against lawful claims of all persons.

Shelby County: AL 04/04/2017 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$132.50 To have and to hold unto the said Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set a hand and scal this 16 day of February , 2017.
Witness Witness By:
Witness SAVA Stevenson Printed Name
STATE OF Minnesota} COUNTY OF Hennepin
I,
Given under my hand this 16 day of February , 2017 CRYSTAL ANN VAUGHN Notary Rublic My commission expires: 1M 31 24 31
No title search was performed carches ubject property by the preparer. The preparer of this deed makes neither representation as to the status of the title nor property use or any zoning regulations concerning described property herein conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantor/Grantee and /or their agents; no boundary survey was made at the time of this conveyance.
Prepared By:

Prepared By:
Curphey & Badger PA
c/o Angelina Whittington, Esquire
3849 Lithia Pinecrest Rd.
Valrico, FL 33546

20170404000113530 2/4 \$156.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 04/04/2017 12:50:47 PM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 128, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED MAP OF AMBERLY WOODS, 5TH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 21, PAGE 102, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

20170404000113530 3/4 \$156.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/04/2017 12:50:47 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1.

IIIS	Document must be med in accor	uance with	Code of Alabania 13	73, Secuon 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	U.S. Bank National Association	Grantee's Name Trans AM SFE II, LLC Mailing Address 1675 S State St. Ste B			
Mailing Address	4801 Frederica St.				
	Owensboro, KY 42301	Dover, DE 19901		Dover, DE 19901	
				2 \ -1	
Property Address	1209 Amberley Woods		Date of Sale		
	Helena, AL 35080	Tota	al Purchase Price	\$ 132,500.00	
			or		
		Actu	al Value	\$	
		_	or	_	
		Assesso	or's Market Value	\$	
•	e or actual value claimed on to ne) (Recordation of document		ence is not require aisal		
Closing Stater	nent			04/04/2017 12:50:47 PM FILED/CERT	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.					
		Instruction	15		
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.					
Grantee's name ar	nd mailing address - provide to conveyed.	the name o	f the person or pe	ersons to whom interest	
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.					
excluding current usersponsibility of va	ded and the value must be decise valuation, of the property luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (I	as determi x purposes	ned by the local o		
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).					
Date 3/1/c/1		Print	Joanne Travers/ REO	Officer	
	$\overline{}$			(0.14)	

Sign_

verified by

Unattested

(Granton/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1 **Print Form**